

# **/// KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building  
25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016, India  
Phone : +91 33 22871366 / 1367  
E-mail : krypton@kryptongroup.com  
Website : www.kryptongroup.com

CIN : L25199WB1990PLC048791

Date: 13.02.2024

<b>To, The General Manager The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Script Code 523550</b>	<b>The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001 Script Code: 021025</b>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication -Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023.**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clipping of extract of Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 as published on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024 in the following newspapers

- Business Standard (English)
- Duranta Barta (Bengali)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,  
for **Krypton Industries Limited**

**Jay Singh Bardia**  
Managing Director  
DIN 00467932





**MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED**  
(Ship & Submarine Builders to the Nation)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		For the year ended
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,63,108	1,99,175	7,11,568	6,22,418	8,51,401
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	78,623	45,173	1,57,619	1,00,315	1,40,268
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	78,623	45,173	1,57,619	1,00,315	1,40,268
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	62,678	35,416	1,27,400	79,284	1,11,903
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	62,397	35,222	1,26,905	79,328	1,11,892
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					4,55,847
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	31.08	17.56	63.17	39.31	55.48
Diluted:	31.08	17.56	63.17	39.31	55.48
Capital Redemption Reserve	12,123	12,123	12,123	12,123	12,123
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Particulars	Standalone Financial Result				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		For the year ended
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,63,108	1,99,175	7,12,475	6,22,962	8,54,066
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	78,623	45,173	1,58,526	1,00,859	1,42,933
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	78,623	45,173	1,58,526	1,00,859	1,42,933
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	59,154	33,726	1,19,110	75,472	1,07,272
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	58,927	33,551	1,18,698	75,478	1,07,264
Equity Share Capital	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169	20,169
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date					3,97,587
Earnings per share (Nominal Value of share Rs.10) (Not annualised)					
Basic:	29.33	16.72	59.06	37.42	53.19
Diluted:	29.33	16.72	59.06	37.42	53.19
Capital Redemption Reserve	12,123	12,123	12,123	12,123	12,123
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, which have been subjected to a Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 & 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.mazagondock.in.  
 3. The Company is engaged in the production of defence equipment and is exempted from 'Segment Reporting' vide notification S.O.802(E), dttd.23rd February, 2018 by amending notification No. G.S.R.463(E) dated 5th June, 2015. In view of the above, no disclosure is made separately by the Company on operating segments under Ind AS108.  
 4. The above financial result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th February, 2024 as recommended by ACM.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/- Sanjeev Singh  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 (Additional Charge)  
 & Director (Finance)  
 DIN - 07642358



Sd/- Cdr Jasbir Singh, IN (Retd)  
 Director  
 (Submarine & Heavy Engineering)  
 DIN - 08556592

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2024  
 Place: Mumbai

Operating Profit	Q3 FY 24 ₹ 517 Cr Q3 FY 23 ₹ 275 Cr	PAT	Q3 FY 24 ₹ 591 Cr Q3 FY 23 ₹ 337 Cr	EBITDA	Q3 FY 24 ₹ 808 Cr Q3 FY 23 ₹ 472 Cr
------------------	--	-----	--	--------	--

(Government of India Enterprise, Ministry of Defence)  
 CIN: L35100MH1934GO1002079

Registered & Corporate Office: Dockyard Road, Mazagaon, Mumbai 400 010, Ph: 022-23762000, Website : www.mazagondock.in

**KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791

Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504  
 Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016, Email id: krypton@kryptongroup.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023** ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	1,124.26	728.19	2,755.53	1,205.13	2,326.12	2,905.54
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	56.11	37.83	138.50	49.18	71.11	92.16
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	56.11	37.83	138.50	49.18	71.11	92.16
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	53.11	33.83	134.50	46.18	75.11	88.16
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.11	33.83	134.50	46.18	75.20	81.06
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items) (Face Value of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.36	0.23	0.91	0.31	0.51	0.55

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).  
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 12.02.2024

for & on behalf of the Board  
 (JAY SINGH BARDIA)  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00467932

**RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED**

CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498

Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	65,787.80	44,321.71	72,496.77	1,57,736.48	2,24,268.04
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	3,234.60	1,215.24	3,159.83	6,230.87	9,477.35
3	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items	2,788.16	1,046.94	2,830.75	5,256.40	8,780.84
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,978.87	688.75	4,725.53	9,003.21	10,346.38
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,922.63	1,922.63	1,887.94	1,922.63	1,887.94
6	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)					
	<b>Continuing Operations</b>					
	Basic	2.92	1.11	2.91	5.54	7.12
	Diluted	2.91	1.10	2.89	5.51	7.08
	<b>Discontinued Operations</b>					
	Basic	-	-	-0.05	-	-0.05
	Diluted	-	-	-0.05	-	-0.05
	<b>Continuing and Discontinued Operations</b>					
	Basic	2.92	1.11	2.86	5.54	7.07
	Diluted	2.91	1.10	2.84	5.51	7.03

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.  
 3. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2023	Sept 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Revenue	42,935.11	32,254.21	43,820.63	1,04,779.42	1,35,735.35
Profit Before Tax	790.73	1,243.79	1,461.94	2,334.42	2,964.85
Profit After Tax	567.37	945.58	1,156.04	1,728.44	2,255.11
Total Comprehensive income for the period / year after tax	684.47	630.01	1,383.83	2,751.44	3,487.07

For RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 12, 2024

SUMIT N. SHAH  
 CHAIRMAN  
 DIN No. 00036387

**Patel**  
Since 1949

**DETERMINED TO DELIVER**

www.pateleng.com

**Revenue**

₹ 10,610.05 Mn

11.14% ↑

**OP EBITDA**

₹ 1,420.88 Mn

1.39% ↑

**Net Profit**

₹ 702.43 Mn

260.55% ↑

**EPS Diluted**  
from continuing operations

₹ 0.87

55 BPS ↑

**Order Book**  
Including IJ

₹ 1,91,347 Mn

**Q3 FY24 Consolidated Result Update**

**EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023**

(Rs. in Million except EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED		9 MONTH ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		9 MONTH ENDED
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operation (Net)	10,523.09	10,121.09	9,293.89	31,551.18	26,249.43	38,171.26
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	550.49	516.72	401.39	1,745.30	1,201.49	2,043.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	562.28	516.72	333.58	2,676.25	1,123.93	1,983.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	425.93	413.31	219.39	2,159.95	719.09	1,555.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	71.21
Total Comprehensive Income pertaining to Owners for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	429.75	412.65	213.97	2,149.97	717.70	1,558.53
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	773.62	773.62	515.74	773.62	773.62	515.74
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			29,953.85	24,157.42	27,803.89	29,456.21
*Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continued operations) *						
Basic :	0.55	0.67	0.44	2.79	1.44	2.97
Diluted :	0.55	0.66	0.38	2.72	1.21	2.10
*Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for discontinued operations) *						
Basic :	-	-	-	-	-	0.14
Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	0.14

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.pateleng.com.  
 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024.  
 Exceptional items include -  
 i) a net income of Rs. 528.88 million (for standalone Rs. 11.79 million) after adjusting estimated costs towards funding of arbitration/court proceedings, recognised by the Company on receipt of an award from an international arbitral tribunal.  
 ii) a loss of Rs. 159.75 million (for standalone Rs nil) incurred on flats of a project under development, completed in current quarter, which were sold before completion of the Project but remained unregistered till end of the quarter. The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.  
 The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.

For Patel Engineering Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Kavita Shivraikar  
 Whole Time Director & CFO  
 (DIN: 07373796)

PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.  
 CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039  
 Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102  
 Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916 | Fax +91 22 26782435, 26781505 Email: investors@pateleng.com

**Lokesh Machines Limited** is one of the trusted, innovated brands, offering state of the art machine tools and manufacturing solutions in domestic and global markets.

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** B-29, EEIE, Stage II, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037, Telangana  
 Contact No. +91-4023079310, 11, 12, 13  
 Email: cosecy@lokeshmachines.com;  
 Website: www.lokeshmachines.com  
 CIN: L29219TG1983PLC004319

**EXTRACT OF THE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

Particulars	23%		28%		40%		36%	
	REVENUE YoY		EBITDA YoY		PBT YoY		PAT YoY	
	(₹ in lakhs)							
	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
	31.12.23	30.09.23	31.12.22	31.12.23	31.12.22	31.03.23		
	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Un Audited)	(Audited)		
Total Income from Operations	8649.05	7641.52	6292.40	21320.49	17330.11	24030.24		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	767.79	469.55	355.22	1346.19	799.78	1291.51		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	767.79	469.55	514.36	1346.19	958.92	1450.65		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	510.53	328.68	360.05	915.41	671.24	967.35		
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	510.53	328.68	360.05	915.41	671.24	972.89		
Equity Share Capital	1,789.68	1,789.68	1,789.68	1,789.68	1,789.68	1,789.68		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	14107.81		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each):								



**SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक**  
Retail Assets Centralised Processing Centre,  
Belapur, CBD Belapur Railway Station Complex,  
Tower No. 4, 5th Floor, C.B.D. Belapur,  
Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

**DEMAND NOTICE**

A notice is hereby given that the following borrower/s **Mr. Ramdas Nathba Tambe**, Flat No. C-37, LIG-I, Sector-3, Cidco Colony, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai - 410218, (Home Loan A/c: 65057645281) have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non Performing Assets (NPA) on 23/01/2024. The notices were issued to them on 25/01/2023 under section 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on their last known addresses, but have been returned unserved, they are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

Amount Outstanding - **Rs.4,93,178.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Only)** as on 25.01.2024 with further interest and incidental expenses, costs, etc.

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) and/or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The borrowers attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Immovable properties**  
Flat No. C-37, LIG-I, Sector-03, Plot No. 3/2, Cidco Colony, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai - 410218

Date: 12/02/24, Place: RACPC, Belapur Authorised Officer, State Bank of India

**TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to place on record that on behalf of my client **JASWANT SINGH AJIT SINGH DADIYAL** that he is owner of Flat premises being and situated at **27, Lokmany SRA CHS Ltd. E-Wing, Saibaba Road, Pipeline, Jawahar Nagar, Khar East, Mumbai - 400051**, Earlier his mother **AMARJEET KAUR AJIT SINGH DADIYAL** was the owner of the said Flat premises i.e. **27, Lokmany SRA CHS Ltd. E-Wing, Saibaba Road, Pipeline, Jawahar Nagar, Khar East, Mumbai - 400051** and after her death in the year of 1999, my client being the legal heirs became the owner of said flat and having absolute right, title and interest over the said flat premises, **is going to sale his above said premises** whereby claims or objections from public at large or any person/s who is having any right, title, share and interest over the said flat premises are invite with documents relating their right, title, share and interest within the 15 days from the date of publication of this public notice. If claim/objection does not receive from any person/s over the Flat premises bearing **27, Lokmany SRA CHS Ltd. E-Wing, Saibaba Road, Pipeline, Jawahar Nagar, Khar East, Mumbai - 400051** within the time limit of **15 days**, after that no claim/objection will be considered.

Sd/-  
**Vedprakash Dubey**  
Advocate High Court

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10/02/2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Dhiren Mahasukhlal Shah & Mrs. Manisha Dhiren Shah intend to purchase the property below from Mr. Venkatraman Raghuraman with the consent of Mr. Vignesh Raghuraman for the consideration. It is disclosed that the property below had been purchased in the year 2009 by Mr. V. Raghuraman & Mrs. Kalpagam Raghuraman under the registered Agreement for the consideration. That Mrs. Kalpagam Raghuraman died testament on 09.09.2021 leaving behind her Last Will dated 16.12.2020 appointing Mr. V. Raghuraman as executor and bequeathing her 50% share in the property to him. That the deceased left Mr. V. Raghuraman & Mr. Vignesh Raghuraman as her only legal heirs under the law of succession by which she was governed at the time of her death. That other son Venkatesh Raghuraman predeceased the deceased unmarried on 18.02.2020. That Mr. V. Raghuraman being Executor & Beneficiary has filed Testamentary Petition (Stamp) No. 879/2014 before the Hon'ble Bombay High Court seeking Probate and the same is pending.

Any person/s including and claiming to be legal heir/s if any of late Mrs. Kalpagam Raghuraman & Venkatesh Raghuraman and any person/s having any claim, in or upon the property below or any part thereof, should make the same known to the undersigned in writing at the address mentioned below, specially stating therein exact nature of such claim, if any, together with documentary evidence thereof, within 7 days from the date of this notice, failing which any such claim against, in or upon the Property below or any part thereof shall be deemed to have been surrendered, waived and abandoned and the property will be taken as free of encumbrances and the sale shall be completed.

**PROPERTY SCHEDULE**

Flat No. 701 adm. 944 sq. fts. (Carpet area) on the Seventh Floor in the Building known as "Sri Nalini CHSL" situated at Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400071 lying on the land bearing Plot No. 304 CTS No. 1759 Village Chembur Taluka Kurla & District Mumbai City within the Limits of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai.

Sd/-  
**M/S. SAI CONSULTANCY SERVICES**  
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT, MUMBAI  
Chamber No. 201, 2nd Floor, Jasmine Garden,  
2nd Floor, Jambhli Naka, Thane W-400 601.

Place : Mumbai,  
Date : 13.02.2024

**बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**  
Bank of Maharashtra  
AGENCY OF FINANCIAL RESTRUCTURING

Thane Zonal Office, B-37,  
Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W)-400 604  
TELE : 022 25829406, 25823040  
e-mail : cmarc\_tha@mahabank.co.in  
Head Office : Lokmangal, 1501, Hivajinagar Pune-5

**POSSESSION NOTICE [Refer Rule - 8 (1)] (For Immovable Property)**

**AX33/hane/ SARF AES1/2023-24/ Mukesh Patil** Date: 06/02/2024

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank Of Maharashtra under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (12) of Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 12.05.2016 by Speed Post/Regd AD/ Direct Delivery By Hand, calling upon the Borrower, **Mr. Mukesh Dundaji Patil And Guarantors Mr. Chandrakant Sakharam Patil And Mr. Dipesh Anant Patil (Guarantors)** to repay in full the amount of **Rs. 382387.00 /- Plus unapplied interest Rs. 1003773.00 /- @ 12.65% p.a. plus charges, cost, expenses 14.07.2023**, plus penal charges, costs and expenses till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Symbolic Possession** of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this **07th day of Feb 2024**.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra for an amount hereinabove mentioned.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act 'in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Property**  
House No. 1 of Smt Gulab Dundaji Patil, At Girale Post Pargaon Tal & District Palghar 401102

Sd/-  
**Chief Manager & Authorized Officer**  
Bank Of Maharashtra

Date: 07.02.2024  
Place: Palghar

**KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791

Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504  
Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016, Email id: krypton@kryptongroup.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023** ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR CURRENT PERIOD 31.12.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	1,124.26	728.19	2,755.53	1,205.13	2,326.12	2,905.54
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	56.11	37.83	138.50	49.18	71.11	92.16
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items#)	56.11	37.83	138.50	49.18	71.11	92.16
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items #)	53.11	33.83	134.50	46.18	75.11	88.16
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	53.11	33.83	134.50	46.18	75.20	81.06
6 Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations items) (Face Value of 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	0.36	0.23	0.91	0.31	0.51	0.55

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

for & on behalf of the Board  
**(JAY SINGH BARDIA)**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00467932

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 12.02.2024

**BLS E-SERVICES**  
**BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN:U74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044  
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

**Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter And Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**

Figures represent Q3FY24

**3.7%** Operating Revenue Rs 71.65 Crore  
**15.7%** Operating EBITDA Rs 10.31 Crore  
**27.10%** PBT Rs 10.51 Crore

Figures above depict year on year comparison

**MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS**

- Company registered Operational Revenue of ₹ 71.65 Cr, a growth of 3.7% versus previous corresponding qtr.
- Consolidated operating EBITDA stood at ₹ 10.31 Crores in Q3 FY24, up 15.7% from ₹ 8.92 Crores in Q3 FY23.
- Profit before tax and before exceptional item was INR 10.51 Crores versus INR 8.27 Crores in Q3FY23, a growth of 27.1%

Amount in (₹) in lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	7,165.16	8,084.28	6,906.91	22,783.04	17,035.48	24,306.07
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,051.00	1,218.49	826.91	3,128.55	1,800.82	2,957.94
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	794.57	911.54	(1,205.54)	2,262.68	(487.07)	2,033.18
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	782.83	888.11	(1,205.40)	2,228.52	(486.46)	2,047.81
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs.10/-)	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65
Earning Per Share ( of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)						
(a) Basic	1.12	1.27	(2.07)	3.16	(0.99)	3.02
(a) Diluted	1.12	1.27	(2.07)	3.16	(0.99)	3.02

Notes:  
1. Key Standalone financial information is as under:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	820.86	1,013.22	380.83	2,605.66	977.70	2,053.35
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	92.41	192.32	(73.33)	251.37	(253.90)	422.13
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	70.11	151.98	(1,895.75)	121.68	(2,031.50)	103.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	70.00	151.78	(1,895.75)	121.37	(2,031.50)	103.05
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs.10/-)	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65	6,672.65
Earning Per Share ( of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)						
(a) Basic	0.11	0.23	(3.13)	0.18	(3.36)	0.17
(b) Diluted	0.11	0.23	(3.13)	0.18	(3.36)	0.17

- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS)- 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and in compliance with SEBI.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2024 and have been reviewed by statutory auditor.
- The equity shares of the Company were listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. Accordingly, the above statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 are drawn up for the first time in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The figures for the corresponding quarter and period ended December 31, 2022 and preceding quarter ended September 30, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2023, as reported in these unaudited consolidated financial results have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to review of the statutory auditors of the Company since the requirement of submission of quarterly consolidated financial results is applicable on listing of equity shares of the Company from the quarter ended December 31, 2023. However, the management has exercised necessary care and diligence to ensure that the financial results for these periods are fairly stated.
- On January 4, 2024, the Company has undertaken a pre-ipo placement by way of private placement of 11,00,000 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 1375 lakhs at an issue price of Rs. 125 per equity share.
- The company has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services and hence the Company has not made any additional segment disclosures.
- The agreement between our subsidiary, BLS Kendras Private Limited and the Punjab State e-Governance Society ("PSeGS"), executed on July 27, 2018, has reached the end of its contract period from November 27, 2023.
- The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.blseservices.com and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.
- Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For BLS E-Services Limited  
Sd/-  
**Shikhar Aggarwal**  
Chairman  
DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi  
Date : February 12, 2024

**Personal Finance, Insight Out**



**Personal Finance, Monday to Saturday**

To book your copy,  
sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

bsindia business.standard business-standard.com



